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CIRCULAR .
| Adil F Sethna
. Vice President
CHARTER PARTY HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2023 98252 30859
The Gandhidham Chamber of Commerce & Industry, Maheﬁilnss?frtﬁm
Gandhidham confirms the following Charter Party holidays for 98252 268;5

the year 2023. ‘
Jatin S Agrawal

Sr. | Holidays Date Day of the Hon. Jt. Secretary
: 98252 26777

No. week

1. | Republic Day 26th January Thursday Harish ] Maheshwari
2. | Mahashivratri 18th February Saturday 982?532?3
3. | Holi [2nd day] -8th March Wednesday

4. | Id-Ul-Fitr 22nd April Saturday

5. | May Day 1st May Monday

6. | Muharram 29th July Saturday

7. | Independence Day 15th August Tuesday

8. | Janmashtami 07th September | Thursday

9. | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti | 2nd October Monday

10. | New Year Day [After Diwali] | 14th November | Tuesday

The President is authorized to make any change in the above list
of the Charter Party Holidays or to declare any other holidays as
Charter Party Holidays as he may consider necessary subject to
later ratification by the Managing Committee.

Note: The Muslim holidays have been tentatively fixed on the
dates shown against each. They will be observed on the
actual days on which they are celebrated, depending
upon the appearance of the Moon. Changes, if any, in the
dates of these holidays will be notified as soon as
circumstances permit.

(Mahesh Tirthani)
Hon. Secretary
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